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Recall Name

Kroger Expands Recall of Shelled Pistachios Due to Possible Health Risk

Recall Date Product Description Recalling Firm Recall Reason
3/31/09 Private Selection® Shelled The Kroger Co Possible
Pistachios (Cincinnati, OH) contamination with
Salmonella
Recall Class Product Identification Distribution Affected Dates
N/A Product was sold in "Sell by" dates of:

Private Selection Shelled
Pistachios sold in 10-ounce

cont

ainers with a

"Sell by" date of DEC-13-
09 and DEC-14-09 with
UPC Code: 11110
73615.

"Sell by" date of JAN-14-
10, FEB-10-10, FEB-11-
10, and MAR-23-10 with
this UPC Code: 11110
73615.

The Kroger Co.'s
family of stores in the
following states: AK,
AL, AZ, AR, CA, CO,
GA, ID, IL, ID, KS,
KE, LA, MI, MO, MS,
MO, NE, NV, NM,
NC, OH, OR, SC,
TN, TX, UT, VA, WA,
WV, and WY.

In CA: Sold only in
Ralph’s grocery
stores

Link to CA Retall
Distribution

DEC-13-09
DEC-14-09
JAN-14-10
FEB-10-10
FEB-11-10
MAR-23-10

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT:

http://www.cdph.ca.gov/pubsforms/documents/fdbFrKCn2a.pdf
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